
Governmental Funds
Fund 2040000000
Department of Health

Description
The Department of Health is responsible for promoting health, reducing disease and improving the quality of life for
Howard County residents. Services offered by this agency include maintenance of vital records, health education,

direct health services, AIDS counseling, testing and prevention education, mental health and addictions treatment and

prevention, the investigation of epidemics and potential health hazards and licensing and permitting activities.

Revenues:

County 9,084,838 9,003,880 8,180,645

Total revenues 9/084,838 9/003,880 8,180,645

Expenses:

Operating expenditures

Special initiatives from fund balance

9/084,838

7,131,021

8/466,744

2,474,669

8,180,645

1,296,707

Total expenses

Other financing sources/(uses):

Appropriation fromfund balance

Total other financing sources/(uses)

16,215,859

7,131,021

7/131,021

10,941,413

2,474/669

2,474,669

9,477/352

1/296,707

1,296/707

Fund balance:

Net change in fund balance

Less appropriation from fund balance

Fund balance- beginning

0

(7,131,021)

10,409,202

537,136

(2,474/669)

3,278/181

0

(1/296/707)

1/340,648

Fund balance - ending 3,278/181 1,340,648 43,941

Reserved for special initiatives 2,474,669 1/296,707 0
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