## **Governmental Funds**

Fund 2040000000 Department of Health

## Description

The Department of Health is responsible for promoting health, reducing disease and improving the quality of life for Howard County residents. Services offered by this agency include maintenance of vital records, health education, direct health services, AIDS counseling, testing and prevention education, mental health and addictions treatment and prevention, the investigation of epidemics and potential health hazards and licensing and permitting activities.

	FY2014 Actual	FY2015 Estimate	FY2016 Proposed
Revenues:	All And Annie Leak		
County	9,084,838	9,003,880	8,180,645
Total revenues	9,084,838	9,003,880	8,180,645
Expenses:			
Operating expenditures	9,084,838	8,466,744	8,180,645
Special initiatives from fund balance	7,131,021	2,474,669	1,296,707
Total expenses	16,215,859	10,941,413	9,477,352
Other financing sources/(uses):			
Appropriation from fund balance	7,131,021	2,474,669	1,296,707
Total other financing sources/(uses)	7,131,021	2,474,669	1,296,707
Fund balance:			
Net change in fund balance	0	537,136	0
Less appropriation from fund balance	(7,131,021)	(2,474,669)	(1,296,707)
Fund balance - beginning	10,409,202	3,278,181	1,340,648
Fund balance - ending	3,278,181	1,340,648	43,941
Reserved for special initiatives	2,474,669	1,296,707	0